

In the Court of Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) Gangarampur at Buniadpur

Present: Shri Shahid Parvez

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)

J.O. Code: WB01233

T.S 64 of 2023, Regd. No.- 64 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD07-000143-2023

Order No. 12

Dated-20-01-2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of injunction application and exparte against defendant No. 6.

Plaintiff and defendant Nos. 1 to 5 files hazira. Ld. Advocates of the said parties are present.

Ld Adv of the plaintiff submitted certain photocopies of documents by way of firisty. Let it be kept with the record.

Heard the injunction application and its objection by both the Ld Advocates at length but due to lack of time the order could not be passed. Hence, the order of ad-interim injunction is extended till next date.

Fix 28-02-2024 for **passing of order.**

D/C by me

Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur
20-01-2024
J.O.Code:WB01233

Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur
20-01-2024
J.O.Code: WB01233