

In the Court of Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) Gangarampur at Buniadpur

Present: Debasish Barman

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)

J.O. Code: WB1104

T.S 64 of 2023, Regd. No.- 64 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD07-000143-2023

Order No.- 17

11-09-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of both parties before this Ld. Trial Court.

Plaintiff, defendant Nos. 1 to 5 and State defendant Nos. 6 and 7 files hazira. Ld. Adv. of the said parties are present.

It appears from perusal of the record that before passing a order a report from BL&LRO Harirampur is essential for proper adjudication of the suit.

Accordingly, BL&LRO Harirampur is directed to submit a report with respect to the present status of the suit property vide Mauza-Karangabari, J.L No. 78, LR Plot No. 156.

Let a copy of this order be sent to BL&LRO Harirampur for information and compliance.

Fix 17-12-2025 for report by BL&LRO Harirampur.

D/C by me

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur
J.O.Code:WB1104

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur
J.O.Code: WB1104